
Estimated Daily Liipstock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection

July 12, 1995
CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP

WEDNESDAY (ESI) 129,000 5,000 343,000 14,000
WEEK AGO (EST) 129,000 5,000 348,000 16,000
YEAR AGO (EST) 121,000 5,000 333,000 17,000
WEEK TO DATE (EST) 307,000 15,000 904,000 40,000
SAME PO LT WK (EST) 254,000 10,000 645,000 27,000
SAME PD LT YR (ACT) 364,000 14,000 972,000 48,000

PREVIOUS DAY ESTIMATED STEER AND HEIFER_IO6,OOOj COW AND
BULL 24,000.

Leesport
Livestock

LEESPORT, PA
JULY 12, 1995

CATTLE 217...PDA... Supply included
82 il. tteen A heifera A 23 feeder cattle
..Compared with lait Wednesday'* mark-
et...steers .25 to .50 higher, Holsteins
steady to 1.00lower, heifers mostly steady,
cows mostly 2.00 lower.

STEERS; Choice 1210/1300 lbs.
61.00-63.50, Select 58.00-61.50, Standatd
52.25-57.75.

Prime 1220/1375 lbs. 58.25-59.00. Choice
1230/1555 lb*. 55.50-59.75, Select
53.50-55.50.

HEIFERS; Choice 1055/1490 lbs.
60.50-62.25, Select 56.25-59.00, few Stan-
daid 53.25-55.25.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 38.00-41.75,Cutter and Boning Utility
36.00- Canner and Low Cutter
34.00- Shells down to 29.00.

HOLSTEINS: few High Choice and

BULLOCKS: couple Select 53.25 A
55.50.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1 1340/1955
lbs. 46.50-51.50, few No. 2 1150/1200lb*.
44.75-47.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium

AGRI-INC.
Custom Built Farm Buildings

Designed To Your Needs

RIDING ARENA

HORSE STALL BARN
Let OurExperience Work For You

• Dairy Complexes And •Workshop And Machinery Storage
Replacement Stock Facilities Buildings

• Horse Stall Bams And Riding • Timber Column Building For Light
Arenas Commercial

MjM AGRI-INC■Dm Construction Profttiionili

151 E. Farmersville Road, Ephrata, PA 17522
* • (717) 354-4271

Serving The Agriculture Industry For Over 25 Years

Frame No. 1830/980lb*. 60.75-61.50, few
Large Frame No. 2 800/865 lb*.
SO.QO-SO.SO; BULLS: few Medium
Ftaune No. 1420600lb..51.00-75.00,few
Large Frame No. 2 410/640 lb*.
45.00-60.00.

CALVES 204...Holitein bulla 35.00 to
40.00lower, Holatein heifer, iteady.

VEALBRS: Few Good 69.00-79.00,
Standard and Good 70/130 lb*.
30.00- Utility 45/90 lb*.
10.00-

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holitein bull.
90/120 lb>. 50.00-75.00, few 81.00, No. 2
80/120 Iba. 30.00-55.00; No. 1 Holitein
heifer. 80/115lb*. 130.00-177.00,few No.
2 80/110 lb*. 70.00-140.00. Beef cron
bulb andheifer. 65/100 Iba. 57.50-110.00.

HOGS 173...8an0wa and gilt* 2.00 to
3.00 higher, raw. .50 to 1.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
215/250 Iba. 47.00-48.00, US 1-3 225/250
lbs. 45.50-47.00, US 2-4 250/300 Iba.
40.00-44.50.

SOWS; US 1-3 360/580 Ibi.
25.00- few Medium 330/500 lb..
18.00-

BOARS; 200/630 lb*. 20.00-24.00.
FEEDER PICS 191...US 1-3 25/40 Iba.

73.00-100.00, 45/50 Ibi. 67.00-75.00.
per cwl

SHEEP 33...SLAUGHTER LAMBS;
Choice 60/95lb*. 87.50-99.00, few 95/145
Iba. 90.00-96.00, cne lot 35 lb*. 105.00,
few Good and Choice 45/55 Iba.
77.5085.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 15.00-31.00.
GOATS 25...Laige 52.50-75.00 with

Billies 105.00-140.00, Medium
35.00- few Small 32.50-60.00,
Large Kids 30.00-40.00, few Small Kids
25.00- —per head.

Grantsville
Livestock

GraoUrHlt, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

SaL, July 8, 1995
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200500 LBS. SS.OO-BS.Oa
STOCK HEIFERS: 55.00-70.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 57.00-62.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 50.0056.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
50.0056.00; LIGHT 4aoo-51.0a

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 57.00-61.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 48.0056.00.

BULLS HEAVY 45.0052.00. LIGHT
40.0055.00.

COWS FEWHIGH DRESSING UP TO
45.00, UTILITY HOLSTEIN 35.0040.00,
CANNERS 30.0034.00, CULLS 30.00
AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE
70.00100.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD
55.0068.00.

808 CALVES: 40.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM 90120 LBS. 70.0084.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM 100120 LBS., UP
TO 140.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN TO
FARM UP TO 110.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY 44.00-46.00;
HEAVY 40.00-44.50, LIGHT
25.00-42.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD 15.00-30.00.

SOWS; UP TO 28.00.
MALE HOGS: 18.00-25.50.
LAMBS: 70.00-92.00; CULLS 65.00

AND DOWN.
SHEEP: 20.00-32.00.

Lancaster farming, Saturday. July is, 1896-Al7

Lebanon Valley
Livestock ■

Fredaricfcjburg. PA
Tucaday, July 11, 1995

Report wppllod by AucUou
STEERS: CHOICE 1065-1290 LBS.

63.75-65.50; SELECT 1055-15*5 LBS.
59.30-61.00; STANDARD 1125-1275
LBS. 53.25-56.50. HOLSTEINS CHOICE
1400-1455 LBS. 57.50-59.30; SELECT
1230-1440 LBS 48.50-52.00.

HEIFERS; SELECT 930-1250 LBS.
52.50-55.00.

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 42.00-44.75; CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 40.00-42.50,
CANNBR AND LOW CUTTER
37.30-40.25, SHELLS 35.00 AND
DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 1540-1920 LBS
49.00-51.25.

CALVES: STANDARD AND GOOD
70-105LBS. 25.00-35.00; *1 HOLSTEIN
BULL CALVES 95-145 LBS.
70.00- «2 HOLSTEIN BULL
CALVES 85-110 LBS. 60.00-75.00; #1
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES 90-115
LBS. 150.00-180.00; #2 HOLSTEIN
HEIFER CALVES 80-90 LBS.
87.00- BEEF X CALVES 80-105
LBS. 80.00-110.00.

HOGS: US#l-2 247-266 LBS.
44.50- «2&3 240-270 LBS
43.75-44.50; *3 280-290 LBS
32.50-

SOWS: YG«I&3 485-645 LBS.
25.50- #2*3 320-440 LBS
26.50-

BOARS; 440-540- LBS. 16.00-21.50.
LAMBS: GOOD AND CHOICE 30-75

LBS. 65.00-75.00.

f


